Joe Pool Lake

O STRAUS R

Government

E WINTERGREEN RD

@

@ Ju—
E PLEASANT RN RD

D
R “\;\ERFOQ Odks, 0

NJOE WILS\ON RD

D

NDUNCANVLLE RD

Center ’ .
® L)
A 2
@ / o - (29 @
«
7 s
WBELTLNE RD 4 E BELT LINERD A
Senior 4 N
[of
9 enter w |§
s
§ 3
S
£,
& O
i Ly W PARKERVILLE RD VILLERD
\ALLEY VIEW DR Re(r::gi?;i?n

e :

KINGSWOOD DR #f§ é 2

= z

L =

(16 g =
o o

MLLEBANON RO BEARCREEK FD

TEXAS PLUMERD

TARRD SCEDAR HLLRD,
STARRD

()

CEDAR HILL PARKS

Park Pavilion Rentals

City parks are a great place to celebrate, whether it be a birthday party, family reunion or just a picnic in the park. There
are 15 covered pavilions that can be rented at various parks throughout the city along with the Amphitheater at Valley
Ridge Park. All fees are due at the time of the reservation and you are required to reserve the pavilion for the entire time
you occupy it. Contact the Parks and Recreation Administrative Offices at (972) 291-5130 to check availability and all

reservations must be completed in person.

N

Trailhead - City Facility

. Park

Park Area

COCKRELL HLLRD




PARKS & PRESERVES

©060 6606066600006 6606606606066000C6G00C0CE

Alan E. Sims Recreation Center Park
310 E. Parkerville Rd.

Bear Creek Park
620 Midlake Dr.

Bradford Park
401 W. Wintergreen

Calf Pasture Park
335 N. Joe Wilson Rd. D

Calabria Nature Preserve
750 W. FM 1382

Cedar Hill State Park
1570 FM 1382

Cedar Mountain Nature Preserve
1300 W. FM 1382

Cedar Trails Greenbelt
940 Black Walnut Trail

Community Center Park
1740 Mansfield Rd.

Crawford Park
401 Straus Rd.

David Rush Park
Waterford Oaks East

Dogwood Canyon Audubon
1206 W. FM 1382

Dot Thomas Park

1401 S. Clark Rd.

Highlands South Park
225 Cannady Dr.

JW.Williams Park
1605 High Painte Ln.

Kingswood Park
1528 Sharon Dr.

Lester Lorch Nature Preserve
1823 Texas Plume Rd.

Liberty Park
301 Capricorn Dr.

Longhorn Park
425 E. Parkerville Rd.

Parkerville Park
501 W. Parkerville Rd.

Pioneer Park w/Amphitheater
600 Cedar St.

Prairie View Park
2600 Prairie View Blvd.

Ramsey Park
1313 High Pointe Rd.

South Hills Greenbelt
1109 S. Clark Rd.

The Meadows Park
1555 Hamilton Dr.

Valley Ridge Park w/Amphitheater
2850 Park Ridge Dr.

Virginia Weaver Park
631 Somerset Dr.

Waterford Oaks
320 N. Waterford Oaks Dr.

Waterford Oaks Greenbelt
638 Oak Creek Dr.

Wildwood Park
2415 S. Lakeview Dr.

Windmill Hill Greenbelt
1310 Watercourse Way

Windsor Park
200 Lakeside Dr.

Wooded Creek Greenbelt
955 Wooded Creek Dr.

284

56

10.1

51.9

1826

110

5.1

10.8

8.2

205

6.5

8.3

6.0

125

86.0

6.9

8.6

24.1

6.6

6.0

6.0

3.0

164

21.6

6.4

8.0

56

3.0

41

7.0

Trail  Baseball/  Basketball Disk  Grill

Miles  Softball Court Golf

0.6

03 ]

05 ]

0.5 (] (]

15 n

1.0

25 ]

0.3 ]

0.2 ] ] ]

1.8

0.3 (] [] []

25 (] []

0.4 [] []

0.4 []

25 []

0.2

0.5 []
[] []
[]

0.3 (] (]

0.2 (]

0.2 ]

15 ] (]

0.3 (] (] ]

0.4 ]

0.6

0.3 (] ]

03

0.3 ]

0.2

Lake/ Pavillion

Pond /Gazebo
| |
| |
| | | |
| |
n | |
n
n
n
n
n
n
n
n
n
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
n | |
n
n n
n

Picnic
Tables

Playground

Restrooms

Soccer/  Tennis
Football

Water
Fountain




