



CEDAR HILL PARKS

Park Pavilion Rentals

City parks are a great place to celebrate, whether it be a birthday party, family reunion or just a picnic in the park. There are 15 covered pavilions that can be rented at various parks throughout the city along with the Amphitheater at Valley Ridge Park. All fees are due at the time of the reservation and you are required to reserve the pavilion for the entire time you occupy it. Contact the Parks and Recreation Administrative Offices at (972) 291-5130 to check availability and all reservations must be completed in person.

PARKS & PRESERVES		Acres	Trail Miles	Baseball/Softball	Basketball Court	Disk Golf	Grill	Lake/Pond	Pavilion/Gazebo	Picnic Tables	Playground	Restrooms	Soccer/Football	Tennis	Water Fountain
1	Alan E. Sims Recreation Center Park 310 E. Parkerville Rd.	28.4	0.6				■			■					
2	Bear Creek Park 620 Midlake Dr.	5	0.3				■		■		■				■
3	Bradford Park 401 W. Wintergreen	5.6	0.5				■	■	■	■	■				■
4	Calf Pasture Park 335 N. Joe Wilson Rd. D	10.1	0.5	■	■				■	■	■				■
5	Calabria Nature Preserve 750 W. FM 1382	51.9													
6	Cedar Hill State Park 1570 FM 1382	1826	15				■	■	■	■	■	■			
7	Cedar Mountain Nature Preserve 1300 W. FM 1382	110	1.0												
8	Cedar Trails Greenbelt 940 Black Walnut Trail	15	.25		■				■	■	■				
9	Community Center Park 1740 Mansfield Rd.	5.1	0.3	■					■	■	■				■
10	Crawford Park 401 Straus Rd.	10.8	0.2	■	■		■		■	■	■	■	■	■	■
11	David Rush Park Waterford Oaks East		8.2												
12	Dogwood Canyon Audubon 1206 W. FM 1382	205	1.8						■	■	■	■			■
13	Dot Thomas Park 1401 S. Clark Rd.	6.5	0.3	■	■		■			■	■	■			■
14	Highlands South Park 225 Cannady Dr.	8.3	.25	■			■		■	■	■				■
15	J.W. Williams Park 1605 High Pointe Ln.	6.0	0.4	■			■		■	■	■		■	■	■
16	Kingswood Park 1528 Sharod Dr.	12.5	0.4				■		■	■	■				■
17	Lester Lorch Nature Preserve 1823 Texas Plume Rd.	86.0	2.5				■	■		■					
18	Liberty Park 301 Capricorn Dr.	6.9	0.2						■	■	■				
19	Longhorn Park 425 E. Parkerville Rd.	8.6	0.5				■		■	■	■				■
20	Parkerville Park 501 W. Parkerville Rd.	24.1		■			■			■	■	■			
21	Pioneer Park w/Amphitheater 600 Cedar St.	.3													
22	Prairie View Park 2600 Prairie View Blvd.	6.6		■					■	■	■				
23	Ramsey Park 1313 High Pointe Rd.	6.0	0.3	■			■		■	■	■		■	■	■
24	South Hills Greenbelt 1109 S. Clark Rd.	6.0	0.2				■								
25	The Meadows Park 1555 Hamilton Dr.	3.0	0.2		■				■	■	■				■
26	Valley Ridge Park w/Amphitheater 2850 Park Ridge Dr.	164	1.5	■			■	■		■	■	■	■		■
27	Virginia Weaver Park 631 Somerset Dr.	27.6	0.3	■	■		■		■	■	■	■			■
28	Waterford Oaks 320 N. Waterford Oaks Dr.	6.4	0.4				■	■	■	■	■				
29	Waterford Oaks Greenbelt 638 Oak Creek Dr.	8.0	0.6					■							
30	Wildwood Park 2415 S. Lakeview Dr.	5.6	0.3	■					■						
31	Windmill Hill Greenbelt 1310 Watercourse Way	3.0	0.3												
32	Windsor Park 200 Lakeside Dr.	4.1	0.3				■	■	■	■	■				
33	Wooded Creek Greenbelt 955 Wooded Creek Dr.	7.0	0.2						■	■	■				